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Devgn fined

Rs.200 for 

puffing in 

Goa

Panaji: 
Bollywood 
actor, Ajay 
Devgn, paid 
a fine of Rs 
200 on Wed-
nesday for 
smoking in 
p u b l i c  i n  

May during the shooting of 
his fi lm Golmaal 3 in Goa. 
" D e v g n  paid the fine 
through a repre sentative," 
said SDPO (Panaji) Deu 
Banavlikar. Devgn was fined 
after Goa health servic es 
director Dr Rajnanda Des -
sai in a complaint to the 
police on May 31 said Devgn 
was seen smoking in public in 
violation of Cigarette and Other 
Tobacc-o Products Act's Section 4. 
The health director's letter to 
the police also sought, "penalty on 
Devgn as well as the CEO 
of  Inox  (where  he  had  
smoked)". Police sources 
said there is no provision 
under COTPA to fine the 
owner or manager of the 
premises where a person 

smokes, TNN  
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